502427670 07/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patsy Ogden	07/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. Mishan & Sons, Inc.
Street Address:	230 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6427633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: anotaro@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J137-2178
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelo Notaro
Signature:	/J137-2178-AN-DF/
Date:	07/22/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=J137-2178-Assigment#page1.tif source=J137-2178-Assigment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 6427

PATENT REEL: 030845 FRAME: 0203

EXHIBIT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patsy Ogden, an individual, residing at 316 Northrup Avenue, Mamaroneck, New York 10543, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") owns U.S. Patent 6,427,633, entitled "Pet Brush With Hair Removal Feature," issued August 6, 2002; and

WHEREAS, E. Mishan & Sons, Inc., a New York corporation having a place of business at 230 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10001, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent, and the inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, as may be reasonably necessary to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor and upon Assignor's legal successor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

Bv:

Patsy Ogden

PATENT REEL: 030845 FRAME: 0204

STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF	:ss.

On the ______/6_ day of July, 2013 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Patsy Ogden, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Signature and Office of individual taking acknowledgment

SHAYA WIATER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01WI6013814
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires Sep. 28, 2014

PATENT REEL: 030845 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 07/22/2013